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PART I
Originator (CAM) Labik Date Submitted 11/1/2013

Type of ECP [X] Standard []Expedited

e ol emange X Technical XICost [JSchedule [JEditorial []Other

Reason for Change Fabricate, install, and test a two turn RWM coil encompassing Bays A & L.

Impacted [ ]1.1 [ ]Milestone
WBS Elements D 1.2 |:|Other...
[]1.3
X1.4
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[J1.8
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[J1300 [J2420 [J2490 [16100 [Jother...
[J1301 [J2425 [13200 []7200
[J1302 [J2430 [J3300 []7300
11303 [J2440 [13400 [J7400
[J1304 [J2450 [J4100 [J7100
[J1305 [J2460 [4500 [7710

Impacts of Change
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Impact on Materials
Parts Already Manuf. O Yes @ No
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recommended
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ECP-100

Detailed Description of Change

Description Fabricate, install, and test a two turn RWM coil encompassing Bays A & L.
of Change
See attached WAF.

Contingency draw: $123,103.68

Submitted by:
. Digitally signed by Qecrge Labik
George Labik oisomrae e oo

Date: 2013.11.01 14:28:07 -04'00'

George Labik

Reviewed by:
LaWre n Ce E Digitally signed by Lawrence E. Dudek
. DN: ci wrence E. Dudek, 0=PPPL,
ou=F: ation and Operations,
email=ldudek@pppl.gov, c=US
D u e Date: 2013.11.04 11:29:36 -04'00"

Larry Dudek

SUBMIT ECP

Do not fill in information below this point

Listof [ Primavera Schedule (Before/After) []Cobra (Before/After) []Other...
Attachments




Cost Center:
Job Number:
Job Title:

Job Manager:

Description:

Schedule:

Approvals:

Work Approval Form (WAF)

9417

*k*k%k

4501
George Labik

Design/Fabricate/Install RWM Coil for Bay A/L

See Tab B or attached

Digitally signed by George Labik
1]/ DN: cn=George Labik, o, ou,
G eorge Lab I k email=glabik@pppl.gov, c=US

Date: 2013.11.01 11:33:45 -04'00'

Job Manager

R Digitally signed by Ron Strykowsky
0 n DN: cn=Ron Strykowsky, 0,
ou=PPPL, email=rstrykow@pppl.gov,

StrkaWS ky (E):aLljeS 2013.11.01 13:02:57 -04'00"

Project Manager

Mike )
. . ou=En ring and In ructure,

= Q| . =US
WI I | I a.m S E:f:: 2013‘T15‘01p§)2p:08 33-05'00"

Engineering Department Head

ECP-100 WAF FORM.xIsx Tab A Description

11/1/2013 11:11 AM
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41.41-M&S 1354 1546
EA//TB.ea tech 80 116 108
EE//EM.EE//EM - Elect Engineer 6
EE//SM.EE//SM-Elect Sr Lab & Shop 24 11 9 0
EE//TB.EE//TB-Electrical tech 12
EM//EM.EM//EM-FOM Engrg 61 67 33 31 3 5
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Shims

Activity ID Activity Name Orig | Start Finish Budgeted|evms | Total
Dur Total Cost|rule | Float | 2014 2015
Sep [ Oct [ Nov [ Dec [ Jan [Feb [ Mar [ Apr [ May [ Jun [ Jul JAug [ Sep [ Oct [ Nov | Dec [ Jan [Feb [ Mar [ Apr
NSTX Upgrade Project 112 02-Dec-13  16-May-14 $123,103.68 606
Job: 4500 - MPTS VV Modification-LABIK 112 02-Dec-13  16-May-14 $123,103.68 606
ECP-100 Bay A/L RWM Coil 112 02-Dec-13 16-May-14  $123,103.68 606
Design 55 02-Dec-13 26-Feb-14 $41,018.64 663
MPTS-0052A  RWM coil Bay A&L Mechanical 15 02-Dec-13* 20-Dec-13 = $12,153.20 E 81 EM//EM=601; EA//TB=80
Design
MPTS-0052B  RWM coil Bay A&L Mockup 8 02-Jan-14  13-Jan-14 $2,547.12 E 109 EM//EM=12 ; EA//TB=24
MPTS-0052E  RWM coil Bay A&L Peer Review 7 02-Jan-14  10-Jan-14 $4,245.20 E 110 EM//EM=20 ; EA//TB= 40
=]
MPTS-0052F  RWM coil Bay A&L Final Design 14 13-Jan-14  30-Jan-14 $4,245.20 E 110 EM/JEM=20 ; EA//TB= 40
(incorporate chits from Peer ——
Review) F !
MPTS-0052C  RWM coil Bay A&L Solid Trial Fit 12 14Jan-14  29-Jan-14 | $11,685.36 E 663 | ENIJEM=12 ; EE//SM=24 ; EM//TB=48 (Ops
5 Tekchs24/MechTech= 24)
MPTS-0052D  RWM coil Bay A&L Detailed 20 30-Jan-14  26-Feb-14 | $6,142.56 E 663 H|EM//EM=24 ; EA//TB= 120
Drawings b
Procurement 30 14-Jan-14 24-Feb-14 $3,915.00 123
MPTS-0052G RWM coil Bay A&L Procurement: 30 14-Jan-14 24-Feb-14 $1,350.00 E 117 451: $1,000
Copper Ll
MPTS-0052H RWM coil Bay A&L Procurement: 30 14-Jan-14 24-Feb-14 $135.00 E 123 41=$100
Tape et oI
MPTS-00521 RWM coil Bay A&L Procurement: 30 14-Jan-14 24-Feb-14 $1,080.00 E 109 4,51: $800
Vespel b 18
MPTS-0052) RWM coil Bay A&L Procurement: 30 14-Jan-14 24-Feb-14 $1,350.00 E 109 1= $1,000
SS Bar o I |
Fabrication / Assembly 21 25-Feb-14  25-Mar-14  $45,344.16 109
MPTS-0052K  RWM coil Bay A&L Fabrication: 6 25-Feb-14  04-Mar-14 = $7,198.16 E 117 EM//EM=4 ; EM//TB= 60
Shape Copper -
MPTS-0052L  RWM coil Bay A&L Fabrication: 14 25-Feb-14  14-Mar-14 | $15,387.92 E 109 EM//EM=4 ; EM//TB= 136 (Mach-120 ; Ops Tech=8; Mdch
Supports =
MPTS-00520 RWM coil Bay A&L Fabrication: 7 25-Feb-14  05-Mar-14 = $10,215.44 E 123 EEM//EM:Ifl : EM//TB= 88 (Mach=60 ; Ops Tech=8, Mech
Electrical Isolators L]
MPTS-0052N  RWM coil Bay A&L Fabrication: 7 05-Mar-14  13-Mar-14  $6,637.60 E 117 EM//EMES : EM//TB= 48 (Mech Tech)
Wrap Tape 1 i
MPTS-0052M  RWM coil Bay A&L Fabrication: 7 17-Mar-14  25-Mar-14 | $5,905.04 E 109 EM//EM=4 ; EM//TB= 48 (Mach= 40; Ops Tech=8)

[ Remaining Work

NSTX-U ECP-100 BAY A/L RWM COIL
WAF TAB B

Page 1 of 2

Run Date:21-Oct-13






Activity ID Activity Name Orig | Start Finish Budgeted|evms | Total
Dur Total Cost|rule | Float | 2014 2015
Sep [ Oct [ Nov [ Dec [ Jan [Feb [ Mar [ Apr [ May [ Jun [ Jul JAug [ Sep [ Oct [ Nov | Dec [ Jan [Feb [ Mar [ Apr
Installation 42 03-Feb-14  01-Apr-14 $27,006.12 109
MPTS-0052P RWM coil Bay A&L Installation: 21 03-Feb-14* 03-Mar-14 $3,256.44 E 109 EM//EM=6 ; EE//SM= 12
Procedure e
MPTS-0052Q  RWM coil Bay A&L Installation: 5 26-Mar-14  01-Apr-14 | $23,749.68 E 109 EM//EM=12 ; EM//TB= 200 (Mach=80 ; Ops Tdch=40, Mech
Mechanical Install
lesting 54 04-Mar-14  16-May-14  $4,537.78 2l | | | T
MPTS-0052R RWM coil Bay A&L Testing: 21 04-Mar-14  01-Apr-14 $1,438.40 E 109 EE//SM=8
Procedure =
MPTS-00525  RWM coil Bay A&L Testing: 5 12-May-14 16-May-14 = $3,099.38 E 81 EM//EM=12 ; EE//TB=12 ; EE//EM= 6
Electrical
MISsC 112 02-Dec-13  16-May-14 $1,281.98 81
MPTS-0052T RWM coil Bay A&L Admin: Weekly 112 02-Dec-13 16-May-14 $366.28 A 81 EM//EM= 2
Meetings b ]
MPTS-0052TU  RWM coil Bay A&L Admin: Status 112 02-Dec-13 16-May-14 $915.70 A 81 EM//EM= 5
Reporting ! 1

[ Remaining Work

NSTX-U ECP-100 BAY A/L RWM COIL
WAF TAB B

Page 2 of 2

Run Date:21-Oct-13






Cost Center:
Job Number:
Job Title:
Job Manager:

Materials and Subcontracts (M&S)

9417

*kkk

4501
George Labik

Basis of Estimate

Description:

MPTS-0052G RWM Coil A&L Procurement: Copper
MPTS-0052H RWM Coil A&L Procurement: Tape
MPTS-00521 RWM Coil A&L Procurement: Vespel
MPTS-0052J RWM Coil A&L Procurement: SS bar

1,000
100
800

1,000

* B BB
o

CATEGORIZATION CODES:
1 - National Standards
2 - Engineering Judgement/Experience
3 - Estimates/Data from External Sources (e.g., W7X, ATF, etc.)
4 - Previous PPPL/ORNL Experieince (e.g., TFTR, NSTX, PLT, etc.)
5 - Prototype Data/Test Results
6 - Catelogue Price/Vendor Quote
7 - Placed Contracts
8 - Actual experience for NCSX Work
9 - Other

TOTALS

©CoO~NOOOODWNRE

LR R

©*

2,900

2,900

0%
0%
0%
100%)
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

100%)

ECP-100 WAF FORM.xlsx

Tab D Material Supplies
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WAF/Change Control Board
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